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Southampton Club National 2012 - U10s
Slalom

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 07:58  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Year Category (Rank) Name Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap

  Girls  

1 112 20855 2003 U10 (1) FOSTER Sophie SPR SPR 14.95 14.70 14.73 29.43

2 110 20810 2003 U10 (2) CLARKE Holly HEM HEM 15.92 15.50 15.92 31.42 1.99

3 113 20669 2003 U10 (3) TREUGE Lauren MID 16.48 17.06 16.28 32.76 3.33

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

111 41913 2003 U10 WILEY Lily WWS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

111 41913 2003 U10 WILEY Lily WWS

  Boys  

1 106 20884 2003 U10 (1) THOMPSON Joseph NOR ELI 13.41 12.90 13.25 26.15

2 101 20748 2003 U10 (2) DADE Tommy NOR NOR 14.65 13.93 28.58 2.43

3 100 21091 2003 U10 (3) LUTTERLOCH Edward ASR 14.34 13.80 14.86 28.66 2.51

4 105 20839 2003 U10 (4) ROSS Callum TSN TSN 14.64 14.04 28.68 2.53

5 103 41735 2003 U10 (5) CONSTANTINE Benjamin CAR DRA 15.96 15.20 14.69 29.89 3.74

6 102 2003 U10 (6) RAVENSCROFT Freddie Snowtrax 15.91 15.42 15.08 30.50 4.35

7 104 2003 U10 (7) VINCENT Benjamin Snowtrax 19.15 19.39 38.54 12.39

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

101 20748 2003 U10 DADE Tommy NOR NOR 14.65 13.93 Gate 6

104 2003 U10 VINCENT Benjamin Snowtrax 19.15 19.39 Gate 12

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

105 20839 2003 U10 ROSS Callum TSN TSN 14.64 14.04 Gate 12

Technical Delegate
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Southampton Club National 2012 - Females
Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

APPLIED PENALTY : 32.74 F = 610

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:05  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap Points

1 70 19644 PRETTY Antonia 1996 (1) U18 SOU SAS 12.06 11.63 11.71 23.34 0.00

2 85 18660 HATHAWAY Bella 1997 (1) U16 ASR 11.89 12.01 11.94 23.83 0.49 12.81

3 72 20696 NEWBOULT Helena 1998 (2) U16 MID MID 13.50 12.37 12.53 24.90 1.56 40.77

4 74 18934 VALE Nikkie 1994 (1) U21 CHT 12.62 12.49 25.11 1.77 46.26

5 75 20307 MIDDLETON Amy 1995 (2) U18 MID 12.66 12.53 12.90 25.43 2.09 54.62

6 67 20599 SHERING Nicole 2000 (1) U14 HEM BSA 12.75 12.84 25.59 2.25 58.80

7 65 18560 JAMES Sophie 1995 (3) U18 KYN SAS 13.34 12.75 12.96 25.71 2.37 61.94

8 81 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 (1) U12 SPR SPR 13.43 13.14 13.14 26.28 2.94 76.84

9 84 19833 SHAKESHAFT Hanna 1996 (4) U18 MID 14.07 13.32 13.11 26.43 3.09 80.76

10 83 20600 WAKEFIELD Rebecca 1998 (3) U16 GLO 13.34 14.00 13.23 26.57 3.23 84.42

11 71 19197 PENHALE Emma 2000 (2) U14 SLP SLP 14.48 14.03 14.06 28.09 4.75 124.14

12 66 21201 SMITH Jessica 2000 (3) U14 HEM 15.35 14.41 15.34 29.75 6.41 167.53

13 73 19983 CARE Chloe 1998 (4) U16 MID 16.36 16.04 15.44 31.48 8.14 212.74

14 80 THOMPSON Catherine 2001 (2) U12 SAS 17.10 15.88 32.98 9.64 251.95

15 78 19031 ARTHUR April 2001 (3) U12 SAS SAS 17.82 17.54 16.90 34.44 11.10 290.10

16 82 20972 HUGEC Nicole 2000 (4) U14 SAS SAS 15.50 14.72 32.61 47.33 23.99 626.99

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

68 19152 LEWINGTON Caitlin 1999 U14 BRO BSA

76 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 U12 SAS SAS

Disqualified - Run 1 (4)

74 18934 VALE Nikkie 1994 U21 CHT 12.62 12.49 Gate 6

77 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 U12 SAS SAS 13.86 Gate 10

79 PIRKHOFFER Lucy 1999 U14 SAS Gate 6

80 THOMPSON Catherine 2001 U12 SAS 17.10 15.88 Gate 11

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

68 19152 LEWINGTON Caitlin 1999 U14 BRO BSA

76 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 U12 SAS SAS

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

67 20599 SHERING Nicole 2000 U14 HEM BSA 12.75 12.84 Gate 10

79 PIRKHOFFER Lucy 1999 U14 SAS Gate 11
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

APPLIED PENALTY : 32.74 F = 610

VolaSoftControlPdf

Southampton Club National 2012 - Females

Slalom

Official ranking

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:05  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap Points

Did Not Finish - Run 3 (1)

69 18933 VALE Lauren 2001 U12 BRO 13.66 12.76

Disqualified - Run 3 (1)

77 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 U12 SAS SAS 13.86 Gate 10

Technical Delegate Timing Chief of Race



VolaSoftControlPdf

Southampton Club National 2012 - Females
Slalom

Penalty calculation

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:10  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 70 19644 PRETTY Antonia 1996 47.67 47.67 0.00

2 85 18660 HATHAWAY Bella 1997 32.21 32.21 12.81

3 72 20696 NEWBOULT Helena 1998 33.03 33.03 40.77

4 74 18934 VALE Nikkie 1994 56.16 56.16 46.26

5 75 20307 MIDDLETON Amy 1995 71.86 71.86 54.62

6 67 20599 SHERING Nicole 2000 108.50 - -

7 65 18560 JAMES Sophie 1995 118.90 - -

8 81 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 - - -

9 84 19833 SHAKESHAFT Hanna 1996 107.57 - -

10 83 20600 WAKEFIELD Rebecca 1998 84.98 - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 85 18660 HATHAWAY Bella 1997 32.21

3 72 20696 NEWBOULT Helena 1998 33.03

1 70 19644 PRETTY Antonia 1996 47.67

4 74 18934 VALE Nikkie 1994 56.16

5 75 20307 MIDDLETON Amy 1995 71.86

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 240.93

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 240.93

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 154.46

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 327.40 / 10 32.74

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 32.74

  

Technical Delegate
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Southampton Club National 2012 - Males
Slalom

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

APPLIED PENALTY : 17.49 F = 610

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:06  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap Points

1 6 4777 HATCHER David 1985 (1) SEN WCS 10.30 10.31 20.61 0.00

2 15 17479 POWELL Jonathan 1986 (2) SEN MID SMK 10.61 10.65 10.51 21.12 0.51 15.09

3 9 12802 CALVERT Peter 1988 (3) SEN ASR BAS 10.80 10.81 21.61 1.00 29.60

4 1 19086 READER Christopher 1996 (1) U18 ASR 11.04 11.09 11.14 22.18 1.57 46.47

5 11 41578 LEE Adam. 1994 (1) U21 MID CHL 11.53 11.08 11.46 22.54 1.93 57.12

6 12 18586 THORLEY Alasdair 1994 (2) U21 MID 11.39 11.73 11.33 22.72 2.11 62.45

7 18 19686 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack 1996 (2) U18 ASR 11.50 11.38 11.39 22.77 2.16 63.93

8 7 17515 GIRLING Kirran 1997 (1) U16 TEL TEL 11.61 11.53 11.77 23.30 2.69 79.62

9 19 19698 PORTER Ashley 1997 (2) U16 ASR 11.98 11.77 11.75 23.52 2.91 86.13

10 10 17840 PHELPS Nicholas 1997 (3) U16 MID DRA 11.85 11.59 11.99 23.58 2.97 87.90

11 16 17932 SOUTHALL Frazer 1997 (4) U16 FLK 11.93 12.10 12.06 23.99 3.38 100.04

12 23 20262 CASE Toby 2002 (1) U12 ASR EVO 12.40 12.12 12.19 24.31 3.70 109.51

13 4 17043 TOMLINSON Josef 1994 (3) U21 PPS LIO 12.54 12.18 12.42 24.60 3.99 118.09

14 27 5666 CROMBLEHOLME Roger 1957 (1) MAS MID TEL 12.59 12.13 12.49 24.62 4.01 118.69

15 59 18022 WILLIAMS Sam 1997 (5) U16 SAS 12.49 12.35 12.30 24.65 4.04 119.57

16 56 MARKS-KING Alex 1999 (1) U14 Snowtrax 12.53 12.12 12.67 24.79 4.18 123.72

17 26 20498 ALLAN George 1997 (6) U16 SOU SAS 12.30 12.34 12.77 25.07 4.46 132.00

18 22 17931 SOUTHALL Kieran 1995 (3) U18 FLK 12.95 12.60 12.54 25.14 4.53 134.08

19 25 41650 SELLWOOD Thomas 1996 (4) U18 CAR 12.79 12.40 25.19 4.58 135.56

20 32 19855 BINGHAM Nicholas 2002 (2) U12 BWP DHO 12.77 12.66 13.07 25.73 5.12 151.54

21 53 SHEMMANS Jake 2001 (3) U12 ASR 13.51 12.93 13.22 26.15 5.54 163.97

21 34 20761 LEE Dexter 2000 (2) U14 HEM SPR 13.59 12.83 13.32 26.15 5.54 163.97

23 28 41662 LEE Sam 1996 (5) U18 MID 13.70 13.42 13.12 26.54 5.93 175.51

24 31 18378 SOUTHALL Merrick 2000 (3) U14 FLK 13.44 13.26 26.70 6.09 180.25

25 35 21154 MARSH Joshua 2001 (4) U12 PPS 13.45 13.30 26.75 6.14 181.73

26 38 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 (5) U12 BSA BSA 13.28 13.48 26.76 6.15 182.02

27 49 20380 RATCLIFFE David 1998 (7) U16 SAS 13.84 13.38 27.22 6.61 195.64

28 33 18998 THORLEY Duncan 1997 (8) U16 MID 14.82 13.51 13.91 27.42 6.81 201.56

29 39 17701 GASH Morgan 1999 (4) U14 SAS DHO 13.81 13.74 13.72 27.46 6.85 202.74

30 54 DIXON Rowan 1996 (6) U18 SAS 13.50 13.16 14.38 27.54 6.93 205.11

31 36 41710 CONSTANTINE Joseph 2000 (5) U14 CAR DRA 22.59 13.82 13.77 27.59 6.98 206.59

32 50 20267 LEE Jocelyn 1997 (9) U16 BRC BRS 14.38 13.59 27.97 7.36 217.84

33 40 19829 HEMMING Ethan 2001 (6) U12 MID 14.77 14.01 14.06 28.07 7.46 220.80

34 55 JAMES Alexander 1996 (7) U18 SAS 14.50 14.12 28.62 8.01 237.07

35 44 41719 BUTTERWORTH Thomas 2002 (7) U12 WWS 15.39 14.46 14.91 29.37 8.76 259.27

36 52 HOLT Sam 1995 (8) U18 SAS 15.48 15.03 14.67 29.70 9.09 269.04

36 41 19161 CLARKE Callum 2001 (8) U12 HEM HEM 16.25 13.45 29.70 9.09 269.04

38 51 WARD Luca 2000 (6) U14 SAC 14.95 14.55 15.42 29.97 9.36 277.03

39 45 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 (9) U12 HEM TSN 15.68 14.86 30.54 9.93 293.90

40 43 20670 TREUGE Matthew 2002 (10) U12 MID MID 15.76 15.04 30.80 10.19 301.60

41 42 14261 CALVERT John 1949 (2) MAS ASR ALD 15.47 15.24 15.65 30.89 10.28 304.26
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

APPLIED PENALTY : 17.49 F = 610
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Southampton Club National 2012 - Males

Slalom

Official ranking

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:06  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap Points

42 48 20590 CARE James 2002 (11) U12 MID 17.71 18.91 17.48 35.19 14.58 431.53

43 21 18674 CHAPMAN Euan 1997 (10) U16 ASR ASR 11.82 11.79 33.83 45.62 25.01 740.23

  Not classified  

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

5 18558 WILLOWS Laurence 1996 U18 BRO BSA

46 20832 CALDWELL Patrick 2000 U14 SAS SAS

57 CHAPLIN Brendon 1996 U18 BRC

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (11)

2 19684 DANNS Jack 1992 U21 SOU SAS

6 4777 HATCHER David 1985 SEN WCS 10.30 10.31

8 14927 DAVIES Peter 1993 U21 ASR 11.21

9 12802 CALVERT Peter 1988 SEN ASR BAS 10.80 10.81

25 41650 SELLWOOD Thomas 1996 U18 CAR 12.79 12.40

41 19161 CLARKE Callum 2001 U12 HEM HEM 16.25 13.45

43 20670 TREUGE Matthew 2002 U12 MID MID 15.76 15.04

45 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 U12 HEM TSN 15.68 14.86

47 20376 GOSS Alfie 1999 U14 SOU SAS

49 20380 RATCLIFFE David 1998 U16 SAS 13.84 13.38

55 JAMES Alexander 1996 U18 SAS 14.50 14.12

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

14 18509 MILLER Gareth 1994 U21 SAS SMK 11.70 Gate 11

20 21084 EMMERSON Philip 1990 SEN MID MID 11.82 Gate 7

35 21154 MARSH Joshua 2001 U12 PPS 13.45 13.30 Gate 1

37 19084 BROWN Thomas 1998 U16 FLK Gate 11

38 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 U12 BSA BSA 13.28 13.48 Gate 6

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

5 18558 WILLOWS Laurence 1996 U18 BRO BSA

46 20832 CALDWELL Patrick 2000 U14 SAS SAS

57 CHAPLIN Brendon 1996 U18 BRC

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

31 18378 SOUTHALL Merrick 2000 U14 FLK 13.44 13.26

47 20376 GOSS Alfie 1999 U14 SOU SAS

50 20267 LEE Jocelyn 1997 U16 BRC BRS 14.38 13.59

Disqualified - Run 2 (3)

2 19684 DANNS Jack 1992 U21 SOU SAS Gate 11

37 19084 BROWN Thomas 1998 U16 FLK Gate 6

58 17983 WELLER Mark 1992 U21 ASR 11.60 Gate 6

Did Not Finish - Run 3 (1)

17 18659 NAYLER Graham 1959 MAS ASR ALD 12.29 12.14

Disqualified - Run 3 (9)

3 17284 SIEBER James 1996 U18 ASR AMB 10.34 10.30 Gate 10

8 14927 DAVIES Peter 1993 U21 ASR 11.21 Gate 11
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE Peter Willis
REFEREE Jane Lee
CHIEF OF RACE Angela Williams

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Nigel Greenfield
- A - Joe Gibbins
- B - Sam Fairbairn
- C - Luc Farmer

GATES 12
STARTING TIME 10:50

WEATHER : Sunny TEMPERATURE S : 20°    F : 0°

APPLIED PENALTY : 17.49 F = 610
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Southampton Club National 2012 - Males

Slalom

Official ranking

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:06  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Time Gap Points

13 19085 READER William 1994 U21 ASR 10.90 11.17 Gate 10

14 18509 MILLER Gareth 1994 U21 SAS SMK 11.70 Gate 10

20 21084 EMMERSON Philip 1990 SEN MID MID 11.82 Gate 10

24 19854 BINGHAM Jonathan 1999 U14 BWP DHO 11.93 12.04 Gate 10

29 41721 BUTTERWORTH Daniel 1996 U18 WWS 12.26 12.21 Gate 6

30 19685 BRADFORD-SMITH George 1994 U21 ASR 12.79 12.43 Gate 10

58 17983 WELLER Mark 1992 U21 ASR 11.60 Gate 10

Technical Delegate Timing Chief of Race
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Southampton Club National 2012 - Males
Slalom

Penalty calculation

TAG HauerTAG HauerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

22/07/2012  /  Southampton Alpine Centre  /  SAC / SASA 25/07/2012 at 08:11  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 6 4777 HATCHER David 1985 3.44 3.44 0.00

2 15 17479 POWELL Jonathan 1986 37.09 37.09 15.09

3 9 12802 CALVERT Peter 1988 47.57 47.57 29.60

4 1 19086 READER Christopher 1996 57.89 - -

5 11 41578 LEE Adam. 1994 49.81 49.81 57.12

6 12 18586 THORLEY Alasdair 1994 56.40 56.40 62.45

7 18 19686 BRADFORD-SMITH Jack 1996 99.25 - -

8 7 17515 GIRLING Kirran 1997 72.34 - -

9 19 19698 PORTER Ashley 1997 103.86 - -

10 10 17840 PHELPS Nicholas 1997 82.78 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 6 4777 HATCHER David 1985 3.44

DSQ 3 17284 SIEBER James 1996 10.17

2 15 17479 POWELL Jonathan 1986 37.09

DSQ 13 19085 READER William 1994 46.59

3 9 12802 CALVERT Peter 1988 47.57

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 144.86

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 194.31

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 164.26

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 174.91 / 10 17.49

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 17.49

  

Technical Delegate


